





County

Greene
Guernsey
Hamilton
Hancock

Hardin
Harrison
Henry
Highland

Hocking
Holmes
Huron

Jackson

Jefferson
Knox
Lake
Lawrence

Licking
Logan
Lorain
Lucas

Madison
Mahoning
Marion
Medina

Meigs
Mercer
Miami
Monroe

Montgomery
Morgan
Morrow
Muskingum

Noble
Ottawa
Paulding
Perry

Pickaway
Pike
Portage
Preble

Tangible
Personal Property

$3,048,197
744,496
33,935,189
1,728,440

112,283
140,277
1,078,149
103,885

337,973
141,569
1,713,703
757,958

6,031,171
126,763
11,057,387
181,222

1,946,777
1,344,831
15,216,228
15,030,685

59,438
21,645,462
994,213
1,763,543

69,909
100,212
4,133,972
117,094

9,043,018

6,828
1,155,886
2,234,520

13,350
212,958
113,184
882,699

357,208
2,157,102
925,937
651,613

Real
Property *

$5,512,273
3,087,249
55,436,777
1,990,060

1,044,186
1,170,930

706,176
1,722,799

1,621,559
1,189,153
1,917,538
2,836,295

6,950,608
2,436,323
52,379,526
4,694,464

6,072,346
2,851,955
13,397,007
30,282,734

1,488,757
47,913,876
3,360,414
7,783,562

2,340,769
763,764
2,794,278
634,261

44,993,311
588,234
2,379,784
6,080,131

1,108,820
2,491,692

771,689
3,303,865

3,466,471
2,486,266
7,196,174
1,885,386

Special
Assessments

$382,474
177,303
2,198,392
115,268

96,265
26,421
96,033
184,357

26,403
14,496
110,488
3,569

3,216,689
268,111
1,263,009
827,976

761,714
408,076
1,541,165
5,029,566

121,247
12,858,145
364,319
368,976

67,643
35,657
70,390

7,448

10,783,069
9,966
136,660
970,544

9,463
380,263
85,875
225,614

162,277

208
541,228
118,289

Total

$8,942,944
4,009,048
91,570,358
3,833,768

1,252,734
1,337,628
1,880,358
2,011,041

1,985,935
1,345,218
3,741,729
3,597,822

16,198,468
2,831,197
64,699,922
5,703,662

8,780,837
4,604,862
30,154,400
50,342,985

1,669,442
82,417,483
4,718,946
9,916,081

2,478,321
899,633
6,998,640
758,803

64,819,398
605,028
3,672,330
9,285,195

1,131,633
3,084,913

970,748
4,412,178

3,985,956
4,643,576
8,663,339
2,655,288



County

Tangible
Personal Property

Putnam
Richland
Ross
Sandusky

Scioto
Seneca
Shelby
Stark

Summit
Trumbull
Tuscarawas
Union

Van Wert
Vinton
Warren
Washington

Wayne
Williams
Wood
Wyandot

$58,340
1,858,546
778,545
530,933

441,862
312,304
1,282,348
10,185,329

16,968,312
14,396,031
793,457
1,327,152

334,689
26,275
2,686,144
551,054

1,162,746
60,541
5,743,888
113,264

Real

Property *

$456,246
11,289,319
1,692,300
2,366,006

3,024,148
1,606,818
885,670
17,924,770

32,519,757
13,665,803
3,316,756
2,095,085

708,471
808,270
7,354,960
1,974,967

4,339,471
1,220,514
3,557,992

442,034

Special
Assessments

$20,500
2,046,778
41,017
132,657

692,036
84,456
68,862

5,317,585

5,447,106
1,126,004
117,373
39,032

56,760
9,700
370,878
20,388

1,114,013
132,674
830,391

11,155

Total

$535,086
15,194,643
2,511,862
3,029,596

4,158,046
2,003,578
2,236,880
33,427,684

54,935,175
29,187,838
4,227,586
3,461,269

1,099,920
844,245
10,411,982
2,546,409

6,616,230
1,413,729
10,132,271
566,453

* Delinquencies for real and public utility personal property taxes are not separated on the county

auditor abstracts.

SOURCE: Abstracts filed by county auditors with the Ohio Department of Taxation.



